

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	20.12.2024		<p>IA No. 02 of 2024 (Amendment application) In AO No. 540 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. D.C.S. Rawat, counsel for the respondent no. 1/Insurance Company.</p> <p>3. Counsel for the appellants would submit that appellant no. 1 has since expired and he has moved an Amendment Application (<i>IA No. 02 of 2024</i>) with the averments that all the legal heirs of the appellant no. 1 are already on record as appellants, therefore, no substitution is needed only the word deceased has to be suffixed after the name of the appellant no. 1 in the array of parties.</p> <p>4. Counsel for the respondent no.1/Insurance Company has no objection to the said application.</p> <p>5. In view of the above, the Amendment Application (<i>IA No. 02 of 2022</i>) would stand allowed.</p> <p>6. Let amended memo of appeal be filed with a week by describing on the top in the bold and underline words written thereon as amended memo of appeal vide order dated 20.12.2024.</p> <p>7. List this matter on 24.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> <b>20.12.2024</b></p> <p>Akash</p>